
 

 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT -  SPECIFICATION  PRODUCT   
 
 

1. Algemene informatie – Information général – General information 

 
VORIG ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE précédent / 
Previous Ref. No. ACE 

 

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE RK00489 

38 OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description PVC Rekfolie 300mmx300m  

DATUM / Date / Date 22/03/2021 

 

2. Producteigenschappen – Caractéristiques - Specifications 
 
 

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material  PVC 

 
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight ± 1.167 kg / rol – rouleau 

MAAT / Dimensions / Size LENGTE / Longueur / Length 300 m 

 BREEDTE / Largeur / Width 300 mm 

WANDDIKTE / Epaisseur / Thickness 7.5 µm 

KLEUR / Couleur / Colour Transparant / transparent 

BEDRUKT / Imprimé / Printed Nee - Non 

HEAT SEALABLE Nee - Non 

 

3. Verpakkingswijze – Emballage- Packaging 
 
 

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 300 Meter – mètres - meters / Rol –rouleau - roll 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT -  SPECIFICATION  PRODUCT  

 

  
 
 

4. Typische eigenschappen – Caractéristiques typiquement- Typical properties 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING – DECLARATION DE 
CONFORMITE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

The supplier established in the Community: 

 
Name of the supplier:   Ace Packaging NV. 

  Complete address:        Industrieterrein 1/1 -   IZ Webbekom 1013 
                               3290 Diest - Belgium 

     
declares that the product described above  complies with the requirements of:  

     

Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation) 

Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ( “PIM"-regulation) including its amendments 

Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation") 

 

in the following conditions of use: 

 

• Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object: 

For all types of food except 100% fat food, oil and products preserved in oil, nuts in paste or cream and water-in-

oil emulsion. 

• Possible treatment of material/object: 
The film is suitable for the following applications: 
- Any storage in frozen and refrigerated state for up to 30 days  
- Any storage at room temperature for up to 30 days  
- Heating to max. 70°C for max. 2 hours or heating to max. 100°C for up to 15 minutes  
-It is not suitable for microwave cooking.  
-It is not suitable for use in conventional ovens, infrared ovens and multi-purpose ovens. 
 
The levels of overall migration values are according to aforementioned regulations below the tolerable limit 

value of 6.5 dm²/kg or dm²/L 

 

1) Simulant A – 10% ethanol (v/v) – 10 days – 40 °C 

2) Simulant B – 3% acetic acid – 10 days – 40 °C 

3) Simulant D2 – isooctane – 10days – 40 °C 

 
  

All the monomers and additives used in the formulation of this film are included in the Union list substances 
authorized by Regulation (EU) n°10/2011 concerning materials and objects in the field of plastic intended to 
come into contact with foodstuffs. This certificate takes into account amendments to Regulation n°(EU) 10/2011. 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
These films contain the restricted substances (or SML: Specific Migration Limits) listed below, which are 
specified in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and its successive amendments: 

 
 
Dual Use Additives: 
These films contain the following dual-use additives that comply with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.  
These are also authorized in Regulation (EC) 1333/2008: 
 

 
 

•    Shelf-life and material/object temperature: 

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed wrapping. 

Ideals storage conditions: 15/20°C protected from humidity. Properties can be changed under extreme storage 

conditions.  Recommended period of use: 1 year. 

 
 

• Surface/volume ratio. 

6.5 dm²/kg or dm²/L 
 



 

 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers,  migration tests carried  

out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability 

 (Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the Belgian 

level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or European regulation, all 

information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex 

Alimentarius…) 

  

Done at, 

  

Diest, 16/02/2021 

Karen Prinsen  i.o.v. 

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging) 

 

 

 


